Fast-Fold
Pneumatic Door
Owner’s Manual
®
[Revision: February 23, 2006  0-415-238, ©Rytec Corporation 2004]
WARRANTY
The Fast-Fold High-Speed Door purchased by you (Buyer) should not be installed or operated before you
read all associated product manuals explaining the proper method of installing, operating, and maintaining

PARTS LIST
PARTS ORDERING INFORMATION
How To Order Parts
1. Identify the parts required by referring to the follow-
ing pages for part numbers and part descriptions.
2. To place an order, contact your local Rytec repre-
sentative or the Rytec Customer Support Depart-
ment at: 800-628-1909 or 262-677-2058 (fax).
3. To ensure the correct parts are shipped, please
include the serial number of your door with the
order. The serial number is located inside one of the
side panels. (See Figure 51.)
Figure 51
Substitute Parts
Due to special engineering and product enhancement,
the actual parts used on your door may be different from
those shown in this manual.
Also, if a part has been improved in design and bears a
revised part number, the improved part will be substi-
tuted for the part ordered.
Return of Parts
Rytec will not accept the return of any parts unless they
are accompanied by a Return Merchandise Authoriza-
tion (RMA) Form.
Before returning any parts, you must first contact the
Rytec Customer Support Department to obtain authori-
zation and an RMA form.
A4500001
Serial Number
Plate Located
on Right Side
Column
19
PARTS LIST—CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY
CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY
Figure 52
4, 5
A4500135
25
1 2 3
7, 8
9
10
11, 12
13
7, 8
15
16
17, 18, 19
20
21
22, 23, 24
11
14
6
20
PARTS LIST—CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY
A/R = as required
* Items are produced based on manufactured height and width of door.
ITEM QTY. PART # DESCRIPTION
– 1 0-499-088 Control Panel Assembly
(Includes Items 1 thru 25)
1 1 0-414-250 Ground Lug
2 1 0-414-202 Terminal, Fuse/Switch
3 1 0-414-009 Fuse, 5 amp
4 1 0-414-204 Barrier
5 15 0-414-095 Terminal
6 1 0-414-003 Sub-Panel
7 A/R 0-414-251 Wireway, 1-in. x 2-in.
8 A/R 0-414-252 Cover, Wireway, 1-in.
9 1 0-414-201 Relay, Flip-Flop, 120 Volt
10 1 0-414-008 Timer, OFF-DELAY,
120 V ac